



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

JAIL APPEAL No. - 125 of 2025

Naresh Yadav

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P Through Its Principal Secretary
(Home)

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Dev Raj Singh, Somendra Singh,
Tanisha Jahangir Monir
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Counter affiliated, if any, shall be filed by the learned AGA.
2. Learned District Judge, Kaushambi is hereby directed to provide further details about enquiry which has been initiated on 8.5.2025 regarding original files concerning with this jail appeal within four weeks from today.
3. List thereafter as fresh.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

October 6, 2025

sfa/