



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

JAIL APPEAL No. - 125 of 2025

Naresh Yadav

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P Through Its Principal Secretary (Home)

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Dev Raj Singh, Somendra Singh, Tanisha Jahangir Monir
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Office report dated 8.5.2025 shows that in compliance of order dated 3.4.2025 a report has been received from the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kaushambi stating therein that the trial Court record is missing in the District Court.

Learned District Judge concerned is directed to take very possible effort to reconstruct the record and submit its report by the next date of listing.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the learned District Judge concerned immediately for compliance.

List this matter after six weeks.

January 12, 2026

Dev

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)